

21.01.2026
rpan/03

MAT 30 of 2026
+
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2026 [Stay]
Swaoni Bhattacharjee
- Versus -
The State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri,
Mr. Rajesh Naskar,
Mr. Ankan Mondal
... for the Appellant.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay,
Mr. Saibal Acharya,
Mr. Tarak Karan
... for the State/Respondents.

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay,
Mr. Biswarup Bhattacharya,
Ms. Pramiti Bandopadhyay,
Mr. Arka Kr. Nag,
Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh
... for the WBCSSC.

Affidavit-of-service, as filed, be kept on record.

As prayed for by Mr. Lahiri, learned advocate appearing for the appellant, leave is granted to the learned advocate-on-record of the appellant to implead the writ petitioner no.1 as a *pro forma* respondent.

The learned advocate-on-record of the appellant shall make necessary correction to that effect in the cause titles of the memorandum of appeal and the stay application.

List the matter for further consideration on 22nd January, 2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)