

**MAT 30 of 2026**  
+  
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2026  
**Swaoni Bhattacharjee**  
- *Versus* -  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri  
Mr. Rajesh Naskar  
Mr. Ankan Mondal  
... for the Appellant  
Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Ld. Sr. Stng. Consl.  
Mr. Saibal Acharya  
Mr. Tarak Karan  
... for the State respondents  
Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Biswarup Bhattacharya  
Ms. Pramiti Bandopadhyay  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh  
... for the W.B.C.S.S.C.

Upon hearing the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and upon considering the materials on record, we are of the opinion that there is no scope towards issuance of any interim order at this stage.

However, the matter needs to be finally decided upon exchange of affidavits.

Accordingly, the respondents are directed to file their affidavit-in-opposition within three weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court six weeks hence.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**