

25.03.2026
rpan/ADSL01

MAT 30 of 2026
Swaoni Bhattacharjee
– *Versus* –
The State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Tarak Karan
... for the State/Respondents.

Mr. B. Bhattacharya,
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag,
Mr. R. K. Singh
... for the WBCSSC.

By reason of a typographical error in the second line of the first paragraph at internal page 5 of the order dated 23rd March, 2026, the word '*not*' has been omitted to be incorporated in between the words '*do*' and '*find*'.

Office is directed to effect necessary correction.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties, upon compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)